Expertise
Protocol number: 44397073
Order number / reference: 25890783
Inspection date: 12 Mar 2026
Manufacturer: Mercedes-Benz Model: C 220 d 9G-TRONIC Avantgarde
VIN: W1K2060041F044646
Vehicle details
Manufacturer / Type / Model / Equipment

station tracking - Internet radio - Third-party convenience data
volume)
• Type designation removed from trunk lid
• Upholstery: ARTICO two-tone leatherette
• Wheels: Winter complete wheels fitted ex works
Brief expert findings
Documents submitted At the time of the inspection, the vehicle registration certificate Part 2 (title) was available, but the vehicle
registration certificate Part 1 (document) was not. (Copy)
VIN comparison The vehicle identification number (VIN) was read from the vehicle and its conformity with the submitted
documents was confirmed by the undersigned during the inspection.
Inspection The inspection conditions were sufficient for the assessment of the vehicle.
No lifting equipment or pit was available for examining the vehicle. Therefore, inspection of the vehicle's
underside was only possible to a limited extent.
Test drive No test drive/shunting maneuver was carried out during the inspection of the vehicle.
Engine function test An engine test run was performed.
readiness to drive The vehicle was roadworthy at the time of inspection.
Value reducing factors
No. Component group Description
1 Boot lid / rear door Boot lid - Glued / labelled - De-glue / neutralise
2 Door - front right side Door - Dent / paintcoat damage - Smart repair
3 Misc. Inspection / maintenance - Due - Perform
Wear and tear
No. Component group Description
1 Front bumper Front bumper - Stone chips - No deduction
2 Interior Interior - Soiled - No deduction
3 Bonnet Bonnet - Stone chips - No deduction
4 Vehicle glazing Windscreen - Stone chips - No deduction
5 Mudguard - left side Mudguard - left side - Scratch(es) - No deduction
The vehicle shows signs of wear commensurate with its age and use.
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
VIN: W1K2060041F044646 - Protocol number: 4439707313 Mar 2026 Page 4 / 11
Order/Scope of order
The order was placed to prepare a sales report for the vehicle described. This includes the following: